

Order below Exhibit No.29 dated 25/06/2025 in RCS.
No.179/2024

This application filed by defendant No.1-अ-2 namely Tukaram Namdev Shewale, defendant No.1-A/4-ग namely Vimal Kundalikhau Gade, defendant No.1-A/4-घ namely Bebi Pandurang Chikhale and defendant No.1-A/4-च Meena Vilas Patil for adjournment to file their written statement. From perusal of the summons report it appears that as per summons report below Ex.6 summons served to defendant No.1-अ-2 namely Tukaram Namdev Shewale on 07/01/2025, as per summons report below Ex.16 summons served to defendant No.1-A/4-ग namely Vimal Kundalikhau Gade on 24/01/2025, as per summons report below Ex.17 summons served to defendant No.1-A/4-घ namely Bebi Pandurang Chikhale on 24/01/2025 and as per summons report below Ex.18 summons served to defendant defendant No.1-A/4-च Meena Vilas Patil on 12/11/2024. It shows that already prescribed period of 90 days is expired from service of summons to above mentioned defendants. Hence, this application is rejected.

Ghodegaon
Date :- 25/06/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune